
CHANGE ORDER 

PROJECT: Rowan County Courthouse 
Roof Replacement 

OWNER:   Rowan County 

CONTRACTOR: Davco Roofing and Sheet Metal, Inc. 

NO.: 01 

DATE OF ISSUANCE: 2/3/2023 

ENGINEER: REI Engineers 

REI PROJECT NO:  021CLT-223 

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: 

Credit to Owner for unused contingency allowance ………………………………………………………….$21,114.02 

The original Contract Sum was $451,000.00 

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $0.00 

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $451,000.00 

The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the 
amount of 

$21,114.02 

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $429,885.98 

The Contract Time will be unchanged by 0 days. 

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum 
Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon 
by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction 
Change Directive. 

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. 

REI Engineers _____________ Davco Roofing and Sheet Metal, Inc. Rowan County_____________ 
Architect Contractor Owner 

Paul Whitley _______________ Brandon Runyan ____________ Don Bringle ________________  
Printed Name Printed Name Printed Name 

 _________________________  _________________________ __________________________  
Signature Signature Signature 

2/3/2023 __________________  _________________________ __________________________  
Reference Date Date Date 

Attachments: 

Copies: Owner Engineer Contractor 

02/22/2023

Aaron Church


